City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application 389 Congress Street, 04101, Tel: (207) 874-8703, FAX: 874-8716

3

Location of Construction: 57 Exchange Street 3rd Floor	Owner: John J. Goldy Tru	ant	Phone:	71-1080	Permit No. 000297
Owner Address: 2/21 Dirigo Management	Lessee/Buyer's Name:	Phone:	Busines	ssName:	11061
Contractor Name:		Pho	201		PERMIT ISSUED
trigo Kanagement Co.	Address: One City Center Portla	and 04101 Phot	ile.		
Past Use:	Proposed Use:	COST OF WOI \$7,000	RK:	PERMIT FEE: \$ 60,00	APR - 8 1999
Office Space	.3 462800	FIRE DEPT. D Approv			CITY OF PORTLAND
			IHMY.	Signature:	Zone:7 CBL: 032-E-001
Proposed Project Description: Interior ranovations, new walls,	PEDESTRIAN Action: Signature:	ACTIVITH Approved Approved Denied	Zoning Approval: Special Zone or Reviews: Shoreland Wetland Flood Zone Subdivision		
Permit Taken By: SP	Date Applied For:	4-6-99	-	Date:	Site Plan maj Dminor Dmm
 Building permits do not include plumbing, s Building permits are void if work is not starte tion may invalidate a building permit and starte 	☐ Miscellaneous ☐ Conditional Use ☐ Interpretation ☐ Approved ☐ Denied				
			PER WITH R	MIT ISSUED EQUIREMENTS	Historic Preservation Not in District or Landmark Does Not Require Review Requires Review Action:
I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the authorized by the owner to make this application if a permit for work described in the application is areas covered by such permit at any reasonable h	as his authorized agent and I agree to co s issued, I certify that the code official's	nform to all applicab authorized representa	ole laws of th tive shall ha	nis jurisdiction. In addition,	□ Appoved □ Approved with Conditions □ Denied Date:
		4-6-99			
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	ADDRESS:	DATE:		PHONE:	
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WOR	K, TITLE			PHONE:	
White-P	ermit Desk Green-Assessor's Can	ary-D.P.W. Pink-P	ublic File	Ivory Card-Inspector	

			5/26/99 Franny or aller
Type Foundation: Framing: Plumbing: Final: Other:			
Date			

COMMENTS .

18.	The boiler shall be protected by enclosing with (1)hour fire rated construction including fire doors and ceiling, or by providing automatic
• •	extinguishment. (Table 302.1.1)
19.	All single and multiple station smoke detectors shall be of an approved type and shall be installed in accordance with the provisions of the City's Building Code Chapter 9, Section 920.3.2 (BOCA National Building Code/1996), and NFPA 101 Chapter 18 &19. (Smoke
	detectors shall be installed and maintained at the following locations):
	 In the immediate vicinity of bedrooms
	In all bedrooms
	 In each story within a dwelling unit, including basements
	In addition to the required AC primary power source, required smoke detectors in occupancies in Use Groups R-2, R-3 and I-1 shall
\bigcirc	receive power from a battery when the AC primary power source is interrupted. (Interconnection is required) Section 920.3.2.
(20.)	A portable fire extinguisher shall be located as per NFPA #10. They shall bear the label of an approved agency and be of an approved
	type. (Section 921.0)
$4^{21.}$ $4^{22.}$ $4^{23.}$	The Fire Alarm System shall maintained to NFPA #72 Standard.
\$ 22.	The Sprinkler System shall maintained to NFPA #13 Standard.
223.	All exit signs, lights and means of egress lighting shall be done in accordance with Chapter 10 Section & Subsections 1023.0 & 1024.0
	of the City's Building Code. (The BOCA National Building Code/1996)
24.	Section 25-135 of the Municipal Code for the City of Portland states, "No person or utility shall be granted a permit to excavate or open
	any street or sidewalk from the time of November 15 of each year to April 15 of the following year".
25.	The builder of a facility to which Section 4594-C of the Maine State Human Rights Act Title 5 MRSA refers, shall obtain a certification
	from a design professional that the plans commencing construction of the facility, the builder shall submit the certification the Division of
	Inspection Services.
26.	Ventilation shall meet the requirements of Chapter 12 Sections 1210.0 of the City's Building Code. (Crawl spaces & attics).
X-27.	All electrical, plumbing and HVAC permits must be obtained by a Master Licensed holders of their trade. No closing in of walls until
	all electrical (min. 72 hours notice) and plumbing inspections have been done.
28.	All requirements must be met before a final Certificate of Occupancy is issued.
¥ 29.	All building elements shall meet the fastening schedule as per Table 2305.2 of the City's Building Code (the BOCA National Building
	Code/1996).
¥ 29. ¥ 30.	Ventilation of spaces within a building shall be done in accordance with the City's Mechanical Code (The BOCA National Mechanical
	Code/1993). (Chapter M-16)

Please read and implement the attached Land Use Zoning report requirements.

2

- 31.

 31.

 32.

 33.

Boring, cutting and notching shall be done in accordance with Sections 2305.4.4, 2305.5.1 and 2305.5.3 of the City's Building Code. Glass and glazing shall meet the requirements of Chapter 24 of the building code. IF you add 5 sprinkker heads or after more Then 20 heads you with weed STATE Fire Manshal's afpreval 34. 35. 36. te Hoffses, Building Inspector Lt. McDougall, PFD Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator H. H. U. J PSH 12-14-98

**On the basis of plans submitted and conditions placed on these plans any deviations shall require a separate approval.

• •



.

÷

.

c

-

Ceilings:

Ceiling tiles in old common hallway shall be replaced with tiles to match existing tiles of tenant space.

Elevator Lockout:

> Install lockout key switch in elevator to lock off floor during non business hours.

Cleaning: Space shall be cleaned prior to tenant move in. This final cleanup will consist of vacuuming of floors, dusting, and washing of windows and shelves as needed.